11/08   ©2004
Applied Applications International,  LLC
500 Colorado Street / Kelso, WA 98626  /  Toll-free (866) 794-7900
U.S. Patent No. 6866579, 7140960
U.S. and Foreign Patents Pendingw w w . s p e e d i b o o t . c o m
2 MINUTE LABOR SAVING ENERGY CODE SOLUTION
PENETRATIONS IN THE
BUILDING ENVELOPE

U.S.A.
S IN MANY SIZES AND BOOT STYLES AND FITS MOST APPLICATIONS.
Typical Model Number nomenclature-SBS-4106 NB
SBS  Speedi-Boot Sealed
4106
4106 4”x10” Register Opening, 6” Round Duct Collar
SB
SB Straight Boot
FB Forty Five Degree Boot
NB Ninety Degree Boot
EB End Boot
SRA Square to Round Adapter
WS Wall Stack - Oval
FEATURES
Simple 1 Minute
Installation
Complete Code Solution for Register Boot Installations
 Mastic Sealed
Boots
Closed Cell Foam
Rubber Gasket
All Ducts, Joints &
Seams Shall Be Sealed
Debris & Test
Cover
Model  2x12    4x8    4x10   4x12   4x14   6x10   6x12   6x14   8x8    8x10  8x14 10x10 12x12 14x14 14x24 16x16 16x20 20x20 20x25
 SBS      x      x     x      x      x     x      x      x      x      x      x      x      x      x      x     x     x      x      x
Styles    SB-FB-
 SB-FB-
  SB-FB-
  SB-FB-  SB-FB-  NB-EB-
 SB-FB-
   NB-EB-
 SB-FB-
   SB-NB-     SRA     SRA    SRA     SRA     SRA     SRA     SRA     SRA
  NB-EB  NB-EB     SW           WS    NB
Collar
SB  FB NB
EB  SRA WS
 SB-NB-
 NB-EB  NB NB-EB
 SB-FB- NB-EB-
SW   NB-EB
 NB-EB-
SW
    SRA
 NB-EB
502.4.5 N1102.2.2 403.2.2 4.1, 4.2
Code Description
2011
WSEC
2009
IRC
2009
IECC
Energy Star
Homes V2.5 & 3
Debris & Test
Cover
All Penetrations in
the Building Envelope
Seams Shall Be Sealed
All Boots Shall Be
Taped or Sealed
During Test
All Boots Shall Be
Covered During
Construction
502.4.3 N1102.4.1
N1102.4.2
402.4.1